PCI Express Jitter Attenuator 9DB306
DATA SHEET
9DB306   REVISION C   7/24/15 1 ©2015 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The 9DB306 is a high performance 1-to-6 Differential-to-
LVPECL Jitter Attenuator designed for use in PCI Express™
systems. In some PCI Express systems, such as those found
in desktop PCs, the PCI Express clocks are generated from a

 9DB306 DATA SHEET
15 PCI Express Jitter Attenuator
TABLE 9. ORDERING INFORMATION
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
9DB306BLLF ICS9DB306BLLF 28 Lead “Lead-Free” TSSOP Tube 0°C to 70°C
9DB306BLLFT ICS9DB306BLLF 28 Lead “Lead-Free” TSSOP 1000 tape & reel 0°C to 70°C
9DB306BFLF ICS9DB306BFLF 28 Lead “Lead-Free” SSOP Tube 0°C to 70°C
9DB306BFLFT ICS9DB306BFLF 28 Lead “Lead-Free” SSOP 1000 tape & reel 0°C to 70°C
NOTE: Parts that are ordered with an “LF” suffi x to the part number are the Pb-Free confi guration and are RoHS compliant.
PCI Express Jitter Attenuator
9DB306 DATA SHEET
16 REVISION  C   7/24/15